

ORDER SHEET

District.. Malda.

In the Court of the District Judge, Malda.

Present : Subhayu Banerjee.

District Judge, Malda.

Misc Case No. 62 of 2024 (Act-VIII)

Regd. No. 62/2024

Md. Abdul Kasem.....Petitioner.

-VS-

Anika Sultana & Ors.....O.Ps.

01

03-12-2024

An application u/s .7 of Guardian & Wards Act, supported by an affidavit praying for appointment of guardian of the person and permission for sale of minors property namely Md. Ahamed and Md. Sadid Raza as stated in the schedule is filed today.

Register the case. Duly stamped.

Photocopy of certain documents filed as per list be kept with the record.

Issue notice upon the respondent on both ways..

Requisites have been filed and process-fees put in.

Fix 30-01-2025 for SR and appearance.

Dictated by
me.

District Judge

District Judge, Malda.