

Misc. Case No. 62/2024 (Act-VIII)
Regd. 62/2024
CNR No. WBML01-007052-2024

Present: Shri Rajib Saha
District Judge, Malda. i/c

Order No. 06

Dt. 13-08-2025

Today is fixed for hearing the instant misc case and further hearing.

Petitioner is absent by petition and prays for time. Copy served.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P. Nos. 1 & 2 files hazira.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

At the end of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix **18-09-2025** for hearing the instant misc case and further hearing.

Dictd. & cortd.
by me.

District Judge, Malda i/c.

District Judge, Malda i/c.